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Executive Committee Business Meeting: January 8, 2017

Time started 2:40
Addicts in attendance: Treasurer/Chair/Vice Chair/ Robert G./ Keith S.

o Stephanie to hold the key to the storage locker for one more month.

o Stephanie has made a template for the next treasurer.

o It's the opinion of the executive committee in the future redresses
will take place between the individuals at the executive committee to
work to a resolution and if it can’t be resolved there, then it will go to
the area service. (during the report Echo said it should be made as a
policy change and referred to Nick to work on it).

Time closed 3:00

LASCNA Area meeting:
Time started 3:01

Chair Started meeting with Serenity prayer.

1 inexperienced GSRs
* Rob- Sanctuary being mentored by Paul

Chair read Definition of Area Service and The Twelve Concepts

Acting Secretary (Vice Chair) took roll call Ato Z
No new home groups

32 Home Groups present
24 With voting Status
Quorum set at 8

Motion to accept last month’s minutes
1*- Phoenix Group

2".- Stopping Point

Reports:



Chair- No report
Vice Chair- No report

Secretary- No report {(minutes read from Executive Committee Meeting)
Treasurer- See attached
1% Caring Through Sharing
2" Phoenix Group
Activities- Attached -Wally
H&I- Attached- Sara
LASCNAZ27- financial statement report attached
Literature- Attached- Heather W
Newsletter- Attached- Nigel H
P&P- Attached -Echo
RCM- No Report (no RCM)
PR- Attached- Jamie B
OLD BUSINESS:
* Three nominations were passed.
o Echo for P&P

o Jana W. for Actives
o Dana J. for LACNA Chair 2017



NEW BUSINESS:
* Nominations:
o Paul for H&I Chair- seconded by The Phoenix Group

Motions: (2)

1A — PR Commiittee- Policy Change- Budget - seconded by Highland Peace
1B — PR Committee- Multiple changes to policy, see attached addendum-
seconded by Highland Peace

Next Meeting 2/5/17 @ 3pm
Roll call Z to A by acting Secretary (Vice Chair)

Open Forum- 0 Addicts in attendance.
Closed with 12™ tradition

HOME GROUP REPORTS:
Agape- Wes G./ Cheryl R.

Caring thru Sharing- Joe S./ Bart A.- Caring Thru Sharing meets every Mon. Wed.
and Friday at noon. Come share with us. Kim J. 1/18/17- 7 year. Bart A. 2/03/17-
lyears. Jen M. 2/06/17- 1 years. Sean N. 2/21/17- Syears.

Healthy Choice Group- Bernard P./ Michael C. -~ Come and have some fun in
recovery. Friday 10am. Please come out and help carry the message to the still
suffering addict. Hot coffee is ready for you! New Covenant Baptist Church 1190
S. 40" St. on the corner of 40" and Hale. Bernard P. 3/17/17- 18year.

Just us- Kellye J. - Just Us is a half literature study/half open discussion meeting
that meets every Saturday at 5:00 P.M. at 2222 S. Ninth St. in the Tarc Union Hall
(not affiliated). Coming up: Stephanie A 28 years on January 14™ and Audrey W.
29 years on February 4™, Our Feburary 4™ meeting will be an eating



meeting...please join us. Stephanie A. 1/14/17- 28 years and Audrey W.
2/04/17.

Lose The Desire- Joie W. / Paula G. - We still meet every Sat @1:30 to 3 P.M.
Thank you for allowing me to share.
Marion M. 1/28/16- 5years. Crystal W. 1/14/17- Syears.

Miracle on 22™ St.- Terry J. — Miralce is celrabting their 25 anniversary Jan. 22",
Eat @ 6pm meeting to start @ 7pm with 2 speakers, 1 male and 1 female. Come
help us celebrate 25 years of carrying the NA message. Ta 4/15/16- 12years. Terry
G 1/15/17- 8years. Home Group 1/22/17 25years. Kevin D. 1/29/17 22years.
A.C. 2/5/17 10years. Tonya H. 2/12/17 2years. John P. 2/19/17 22 years. Ethel L.
2/26/17 19years.

Old School Recovery- Amanda T.- Old School Recovery is in need of support.
Needing support letting the new comers know our meeting is here. As well as
those with some time to come and carry the message. Jack B. 1/13/17 2 years

Saturday Night Live- Mike C. - Saturday night Live conunites to carry the message
every Saturday night from 7:30pm- 9:00pm at 809 w. Chestnut St. at the Brown
Memorial (no affiliation). Support welcome!

Step Up Group- Joseph F. - HI family, doing well. We are still meeting two times a
week. Wednesday 8-9:30p, Saturday 8- 9pm Joe F. 2/8/17- 22years. Brian M.
1/14/17 1 year.

Take It Ez- Steve D. / Jim K.- group healthy and doing great! Filled our service
positions for 2017. Kathy M. 1/21/17 13years. Charlie M 1/28/17 3years/ Allsion
F.2/4/17 2 years.

Why Are We Here- Keith S. - Come join us at 7pm on Mondays at the warmest
church basement in Old Louisville!! We meet at 4™ and Magnolia streets. Bring a
newcomer. Sheri M. 2/27/17- Syears.
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LASCNA Treasurer’s Report
January 8, 2017

Greetings Louisville Area Service Committee NA Members,
I have the December Bank Statement, Reconciliation Report, Check Register, Home Group
Donation Report and all the other information with me today. As of January 1, 2017, we have a
current Balance of $10,95¥18in our Bank Account. When we take away our $5000 prudent
reserve we actually have $596%18left in expendable income for which to conduct business. All
of our other normal bills for the month of December have been paid. In December we wrote
checks for $2940.31. We deposited $3469.70 into out account in December. We did have a
returned check for $341.48 for a December Literature order and a $12.00 PNC Service fee
(which has not yet been deducted from put account), but the home group replaced this check
with a $341.48 money order and a $12.00 money order to pay the service fee.
We deposited $177.91 more into our account then we spent in the month of December. All
the transactions are listed at the end of this report. I have also included the Annual Reports for
the year of 2016, which I would like to réview at this time. If you have any questions please ask
me now or call me. Thanks for letting me be of service to the Area and trusting me in this
position.

Stephanie A./Treasurer

Mobile 502-386-0961
Checks Written in December 2016
#2738 Bardstown Road Presbyterian Church/January Rent/Area Meeting ~ $ 35.00

#2739 Uncle Bob’s Self Storage Unit #307/January Rent , 43.00
#2740 Ernie’s Print Shop/copy/print/mail December Area Minutes 250.00
#2742 Highland Vineyard Church/P. R. Monthly Mtg./Dec. Rent 25.00
#2743 KRSCNA/December Area Monthly Donation to Region 100.00
#2744 NAWS, Inc./December Area Monthly Donation to World 50.00
#2746 NAWS, Inc./December Area Literature Order to World 2051.62
#2747 Stephanie Al-Ugdah/Reimbursement/Treasurer/Stamps (30) 14.10
#2748 Walter Walker/Activities/Xmas & N.Y. Marathon Mtgs. 225.00

#2749 Nigel Hawman/Reimbursement/Newsletter Printing at Office Depot 146.59
Total Amount of Checks Written $ 2940.31

Deposits Made in December 2016

12-05-16 Literature Sales $1685.12
12-05-16 Literature Sales 548.61

12-05-16 Home Group 7 Tradition Donations 882.49
12-29-16 H.G. Literature Order/MO 3828 to Replace CK 1539 341.48
12-29-16 H.G. MO 3829 to pay fee for NSF check return fee 12.00

Total Amount of Checks Deposited $ 3469.70



Non-Profit Checking G PNCBANK

PNC Bank .
For the Period 12/01/2016 to 12/30/2016 Primary Account Number: W
Page 10of 3
Number of enclosures: 0
LOUISVILLE ASC NARCOTICS T For 24-hour banking sign on to
4508 W MARKET ST S. PNC Bank Online Banking on pnc.com
LOUISVILLE KY 40212-2637 FREE Online Bill Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7 AM - 10 PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM-5PMET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contact your local branch

B write to: Customer Service
PO Box 609
Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738
E. Visit us at PNC.com/smallbusiness

% ToD terminat: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients only

IMPORTANT CHANGES TO FEES FOR NON-PROFIT CHECKING

The information below amends certain information in our "Business Checking Accounts and Related Charges"
("Schedule"). All other information in our Schedule continues to apply to your account. Please read this
information and retain it with your records.

Effective April 1, 2017

> Your account will now have a Monthly Maintenance fee. The Monthly Maintenance fee will be $5.00 and can be
avoided by maintaining an average monthly collected balance of $500

> Your account will now have a fee for paper statements. The Paper Statement fee wili be $2.00 per month (no
charge for online statements)

> The Monthly Transactions fee for deposits, deposited items, paid items, and ACH credits and debits received
will be $0.50 for each transaction over 150 per month

> The Monthly Cash Deposit fee for cash deposited over-the-counter, at the ATM, in the night depository or

via Quick Deposit will be $0.25 per $100 for cash deposited over $5,000 per month

> The Over the Counter Cash Furnished fee will be $2.50 per $1,000 for cash furnished in excess of $30,000
per month

> The Over the Counter Coin Fumished fee will be $0.15 per roll for cash fumished in excess of 100 rolis

per month

> The Bulk Currency Furnished fee will be $2.50 per $1,000

> The Night Bag Processing fee will be $3.00 per bag

> The Return Deposited ltem Fee will be $15.00 per item

If you have questions or concerns about these changes, please contact your PNC Business Banker or call us at
the number listed at the top of this statement.

Non-Profit Checking Summary
EsiReE

Louisville Asc Narcotics

Account number;

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us if you would like to set up this service,




Non-Profit Checking

E For 24-hour acoount information, sign-on to

pnc.com/mybusiness/

Non-Profit Checking Account Number: 30-0006-7882 - continued

For the Period 12/01/2016 to 12/30/2016
Louisville Asc Narcotics
Primary Account Number: 30-0006-7882

Page 2of 3

Balance Summary
Beginning Deposits and Checks and other Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
10,779.27 3,469.70 3,281.79 10,967.18
Average ledger Average collected
balance balance
11,699.33 11,620.36
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description ’ Items Amount Description Items Amount
Deposits 5 3,469.70 | Checks 10 2,940.31
' Other Deductions 1 341.48
Total 5 3,469.70 | Totat 11 3,281.79
Dally Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
12/01 10,779.27 12/15 11,091.70 12/22 10,648.70
12/05 13,881.39 12119 10,966.70 12/27 10,613.70
12/08 13,289.91 12i21 10,923.70 12/29 - 10,967.18
12112 13,143.32
Activity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
12/05 548.61 Deposit 030733337
12/05 882.49 Deposit 030733351
12/05 1,685.12 Deposit 030733379.
12129 12.00 Deposit 035914301
12/29 341.48 Deposit 035914303
Checks and Other Deductions
Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence
Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference
posted number Amount number | posted number Amount number| posted number Amount  number
12127 2738 * 3500 074178402 | 12719 2743 100.00 071640816 | 1205 2747 * 1410 070371451
1221 2739 43,00 OM479164 | {2722 2744 S0.00 0776841501 12722 2748 225,00 031954581
12/08 2740 250.00 030812781 | 1215 2745 2,051.62 075009658 | 12112 2749 14658 071301720
1219 2742 ¢ 2500 037346617
Other Deductions i
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
12/08 341.48 Ret Dep Item 101608

1205030733395NSF/UN

Detail of Services Used During Current Period

Note: The total charge for the following services will be posted to

line item entitled Setvice Charge Period Ending 12/30/2016.

your account on 01/03/2017 and will appear on your next statement as a single

** Combined Transactions include ACH Credits, ACH Debits, Checks Paid, Deposited Item - Consolidated, Deposit Tickets Processed

Description

Account Maintenance Charge

Combined Transactions
Checks Paid
Beposited Item - Consolidated
Deposit Tickets Processed

Volume

73
10
58

5

Detail of Services Used During Current Period continued on next page

Amount
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

Requirements Met
Included in Account



Non-Profit Checking

8 For 24-hour account Information, sign-on to
pne.cam/mybusiness!

Non-Profit Checking Account Number: 30-0006-7882 - continued

For the Period 12/01/2016 to 12/30/2016
Louisville Asc Narcotics

Primary Account Number: 30-0006-7882
Page 30f 3

Detall of Services Used During Current Period

Description

Return Of Deposited Item Charge
Total For Services Used This Period
Total Service Charge

- continued

Volume

1

Amount
12.00
12.00
12.00

Member FDIC =Y Equal Housing Lender



2. PNC 0nline Banking

Account Activity Monday, January 02, 2017

Non-Profit Checking XXXXXX7882 Available Balance: $10,967.18

Pending Transactions

These transactions have been submitted to us since the last business day and are not yet posted to your account.
When they have posted, they will be refiected in your Posted Transactions. Pending items may affect your
Available Balance and are not a statement of your account.

Date Description Withdrawals Deposits

This account has no Pending Transactions

Posted Transactions

Date Description . Withdrawals Deposits Balance

12/29/2016  DEPOSIT XXXXX4303 {¢pleced bt (')rc(lzrr? E&ggrfwf (&'Z: $34148  $10,967.18
3 "2 % 111‘72,

12/29/2016 DEPOSIT XXxXxx4301 Pay for PRLSEMEL $12.00 $10,625.70

12/27/2016  CHECK 2738 074179402 Yagndarn Ré Tes chunds $3s.00 T Ront $10613.70
1212212016 CHECK 2744 077694160 N A5 SAc_ Doc. Donatien$s0.00 . $10,648.70
120222016 CASHED CHECK 2748 031954581 Wuler Wilker  s225.00 Adtwidhes $10,698.70 Nasuiliine
12/21/2016 CHECK 2739 074791624 {{nclo. Polidy SollShtade. $43.00 Jae Roat $10,923.70
12/19/2016  CHECK 2743 071640816 Y Q<rik Noc Mack-en $100.00 4y Toct o0, $10,966.70
12/19/2016 CHECK 2742 037346617 G hiand VingVard (N s2500 TawRnd PR $11,066.70
12/15/2016  CHECK 2745075000658 NAWSAe . Noc L $2.05162 Oedar $11,001.70

| 12M2/2016  CHECK 2749 071391720 Niagl Bowwn Rinmlure $146.50 Do Nusletle o $13,143.32
12/08/2016  CHECK 2740 030612781 Teniee ParikShop  $250.00 Dg‘;,m,,wtgg $13,289.91

12/08/2016  RETDEPITEM 101608 |5 (5. LiT. ornik (o¢ $341.48 $13,539.91
12/05/2016 CHECK 2747 070371451 Skefhaoie. Mdeduh  s14.10 Somme $13,881.39
12/05/2016  DEPOSIT XXXXX3378  (5¢. [JT. 6RMER SAES $1,685.12  $13,895.49
120052016 DEPOSITXXXXx3351  D%C . H & Yonutions, $88249  $12210.37
12/05/2016 . DEPOSIT XXXXX3337  Dear . NT OAles $548.61 $11,327.88
112212016  CASHED CHECK 2737 030612044 $125.00 $10,779.27
117212016  CHECK 2726 077491976 $35.00 $10,904.27
11/21/2016  CHECK 2731 038429894 $25.00 '

11/21/2016 CHECK 2734 075860034 . . $2,601.64 $10,964.27

11/21/2016  CHECK 2727 074821253 | $43.00 $13,565.91
111712016  CHECK 2732 073198227 $13,608.91
1115/2016  CHECK 2733 076742821 $50.00 $13,708.91
1110/2016  CHECK 2730 031692495 $354.96 $13,758.91.
11/10/2016  CHECK 2729 0316 $150.00 $14,113.87
1110/2016  CHECK 2726031692496 $250.00 | $14,263.87
11/08/2016 ECK 2735 034466296 $206.66 $14,513.87
1119 DEPOSIT XXXXX6297 $1,67034  $14,720.53

ttps://www.onlinebanking.pnc.com/aléervlet/DepositActivityServlet?account=ledd35dcf2... 1/2/2017



LASCNA-Louisville Area

ning Blanace 1/1/2016

Date Check® aa Name Py
17318 Bardstwwn Rd. Pres. Ch. February Rent for Area Mtg.
173186 28104 Uncle Bob's Stor. Ut #701 February Rent for Area Unit
13/16] 2611] Ernie's Print Sh Copyiprint’mail Jan. Minutes
13/16) 2612} Highland Vineyard Church February Rent PR. Mtp.
£3/16] 2813] KRSCNA January Monthly Donation
7318)] 2614} NAWS Inc January Monthly Donation
3418 2815] KRSCNA January Quartecly Donation
73418] 2816} NA Inc. Jaunary Literature Order
131 2617| Double S Printin Printing January Newsletter
7341 2818| Stephanie Al-Ugdah Refund/Staples Print P&P X
175/16} PNC 00218 {3115) January Literature Sales 40.26
s - 1516 PNC 00220 (3138) Jan: H.G. 7th Traditi 76.20] 4 518
151 PNC T DEPOSIT ADJMT . o $0.1 $761656 15/16]
1112116 2818| Ernie's Print Sho Jan-Mar. Mig. Schad, (PR). $354.98 1721118
211 SERVICE CHARGE PERIOD ENDING 1/26/16 2/1/18]
271 Bardstown Rd. Pres. Ch. March Rent for Area Mtg. 2122116
2/7/18] 2621] Uncle Bob's Stor. Ut.#701 March Rent for Area Unit 2/16/16;
27116 Ernie's Print Shi Copylprintmail Feb. Minutes 2/10/18
271 2623| Highland Vineyard Church March Rent BR. Meeting 2122/18
2716 2624] KRSCNA February Monthly Donation 2/1816
2716 2625] NA) Inc. February Monthly Donation 2/18116]
207118 2826] NAWS Inc. Fevruary |.iterature Order 2118116
2I7T18 2627] Double S Printin February Newsletter 2/18/116)
2/711 6 2628] Walter Walker Activ./JKRONA Fund Raiser 2/25116)
2/7118] Kevin Devore Reimburse/P.R. Weebly Pro 2117116
21 Stephanie Al-Ugdah Reimburs/Treas./StampsAnk 2722116
27818 PNC 00262 (7318) LACNA 26 Funds Retum /8116
2/8/18] PNC 00268 (7370) February Literature Sales 28116
... 21816 PNCOOX0(7207) | February Literature Sales _2/8/18)
2/8/18] PNC 00266 (7350) Februaty H.G, 7th Tradition 2/8/186]
2818} PNC 00284 (7 Act /Retn Funds/Marsthons 2/8/18)
2/816] PNC SERVICE CHARGE Retumned to LASCNA Acct. 2811
210/ PNC RET REDEPOSIT Withdm fm LASCNA Acct. 211016
2/10/16 | PNC RE-DEPOSIT RET IT Redpst into LASCNA Acct. 21101
s 2631] Uncle Bob's Stor. Ut #701 April Rent for Area Unit 3122118
3161 Copyiprint/mail Mar. Minutes 3/8H 6|
3616} April Rert for. Area Mtg. 3211
e April Reit for PR, Mg 321116
e March Monthly Donation 321118
e March Monthly Donation 3114118
3461186 March Literature Order 3171186
KA March Newsletter VOIDED)
3818 Reimburs/Treas./Recpt Bk 3718
16/16) Reimburse/RCM/ICAR/CAT 3/8/16|
N Activites IFlyers/Drby Event 3724118
7116 Act RetnFds/IKRCNAER. $400.00 .907.65 THT)
31718 March H.G. 7th Tradition $670.28 ,577.93 3718
7116 March Literature Sales $597.04 18,174.97 7
3718 March Lierature Sales $1,444, 19,619.37 716!
378/16| March Newsletter 19,469.37 314/
41318} May Rent for Area Mtg. 434.37 4718/18;
47316} May Rent for Area Unit ,391.37 415/18
Ar318| Copy/printfmail April Minute ,141.37 411118
473118 May Rent for P.R. Mig. 19,116.37 4118/16]
41318 ril Monthly Donation 19,016.37 4720116
Ar318] April Quarterly Donation 18,016.37 4720116
43118 April Morthly Donation 7,966.37 4118416
47316} April Literature Order ,557.60 4/11/16]
47316 il Newsietter 407.60 M1/16
473116 Rent for Jan. Feb./P&P mig. $15,377.60 4/18/16
4301 Activities! Derby Evernt 4,977.60 4729116
A/ Act/Retn! ers/Drby E 4 987.60 44116
4/4/18 April H.G. 7th Tradition 739.95 4/4116
44116} April L iterature Sales ,879.11 44116
[ Aprif LRerature Sales 90519 4416l
Mig. Schedules April-June 7,550.23 411118}
NESUNC ($24.13+533.29) 7.492.81 Ar7116)
RE-deposit Returned Items. 7,550.23 A7116)
June Rent for Area Mtg. 7,515.23 5/23/18]
June Rent for Area Storage 7,472.23 5r20416f
Copy/Print/Mail May Minute 7,222.23 5/4116)
June Rent PR _Mtg. 7,197.23 523116
May Monthly Donation 7,087.23 515/16)
i May Morthly Donation 7,047.23 5/18/18]
11 May Literature Order 4,989.69 S/1618]
51 Print May Newsietter 4,839.69 54116
=il Annual PO. Box Fee 14,777.69 5/5/16]
- SH 2017 Convention Sesd $ 10,777.69 531
S May H.G. 7th Tradition ,676.37 5/2/16]
S/ May H.G. 7th Tradition J25.37 52116
52 May Literature Sales ,142.96 51216
S May Litsrature Sales ,828.58 52116
7 Reimb. $8 incrse PO. Fee ,820.58 523116
July Rent for Area Meeting ,820.58 VOIDED]
July Rent for Area Stora 13,777.58 8/20/16]
Copy/Print/Mail June Minuts 13,527.58 6/8/18)
July Rent PR Meeting $13,502.58 6/20/18]
June Monthly Donation $13,402.58 6115/16]
2671l NAWS, Inc. June Monthly Donation ,352.58 6/20/18)]



B8/518]

6/518

June Literature Order

6/5/18]

int June Newsletter

6/5/16

Print 75 P&P Manuals_

8518

8/6/16

Activities/Planetarium Event

Reimburse $80 P&P Folders

une Literature Sales

B8//18]

June Literature Sales

B8/8/16

NC 00152

$742

June H. G. 7th Tradition

Fund Retr/ActiviesDerby

=
=
PNC 00148
P

Sl

Check Printing Fee

716

713016

7316

August Rent for Area Mtg.

Aug. Rent for Area Storage

71316

Copy/PrintMail July Minuts

August Rent PR. Mestin!

July Monthly Donation
July Quarterly Donation

July Area Monthly Donation

July Literature Order

Print July Newsletter

Reimbrse Helpline Vend.Fee

Print July-Se) . Sched.

July Literature Sales

July Eitecature Sales

Jule H.G. 7th Tradition

P&P Funds Retum

2690] Uncle Bob's Self Storage

2681{ Ernie's Print Shop

2692] Highland Vineyard Church

803} KRSCNA

g
2
BB

x| P Prd [N

Sept. Rentfor Area Mty.

Sept. Rent for Area Stora;

/Print/Mail Aug. Minuts

Sept. Rent for PR. Mtg.

BERI

bbb b

August Monthly Donation

2694} NA) Inc.
2685] NAWS Inc.

2696} Ernie's Print Shop

Aug. Area Monthly Bonation

i
33

Aug. i iterature Order

Print August Newsletter

T&! Aug. Literature Order

2697] LASCNA

HR! Jan-July Literature Ords

&2
N
8

August Literature Sales

August Litsrature Sales

Jan-july Lit. Sales (H&I)

August H.G. 7th Tradition

Oct. Rent for Area Meeti

Oct. Rent for Area Stora,

rint/Mail Sept. Mints

Oct Rent for PR. Mty.

Sept, Area Monthly Donat.

t. Area Monthly Donat

Sept Area Monthly Donat.

Sept Literature Order

int Sep. Newslotirt

H&I iterature Order

HE&l Literature Order

PNC 4287

Activites /Flyess/Mnstr Bash

Se| r Literahwe Sales

September Literatiire Sales

Se r H.G. 7th Tradition

Retum Deposit ltem

2711] Bardstown Rd. Pres. Ch.

Bardstown Rd. Pres. Ch.

728,36

Uncle Bob's Self Storage

iy

Nov. Rent for Area Storage

Copy/Print/Mail Aug. Minuts

SSERSREE

14[2(2

Copy/Print/Mail Oct. Minuts.

-

3
[
G

Print October Newsletter

B lnlnlalalnls

8

v.Rent for PR MYy,

2

: Area Monhly Dorat
¢ Quarterly Dorabon

§§§|§|S

RIRISIE

t_Area Monihly Donat

gk

Oct Literature Order

F;
t-]
|

H8) Oct Literature Order

Activites/Retumed Funds

PR Service (Leaming)Day

%

C3EEAEIE]

:

H &1 Service (LeamioglDay

[ Activites/Monster Bash_

October Literature Sales

October Kiteratire Suies

October H.G. Tth Tradkion

o

PNC Seivice Charge #1027

Dec. Area Rent

Dec. Area Rent Unit #307

Pri rimai Nov.Minutes.

Print Nov. Newsletter

Print Oct-Dec. Mig. Scheds.

Dec, Rentfor PR Wig

ov. Monthly Donation

ov, Area Monthly Donat

ov. Litrature Order

H & | Nov. Literature Order

Reimb.Ink Cart. Recpt Book

Activites/Nov. Marathon Mig.

November HG 7t Tradiion

Activ. Fds Rtn Monstr Hash

P.R.Fds.Rtn Service Da!

H&| Fds. Rin Sewvice

7118




117H PNC 320 Fds Rin pay PNC Stvee Fee $12 $8117.63 171
16 PNC 051 November Literatine Sales 3K $9,767.97 11/8A1
1R PNC 043 Novembes L iterathns Sales $901. $10.779.27 11781
12041 Bardsiown Rd. Pros. Ch, 12727716
3 2dH Uncie Bab's Seif 12121116
124411 27401 Erae's Print 12816
12044 2741| Emie’s Print VOIDED)
12801 274 Vi Church 121618
12041 2743) KRSGNA 12191
124N 27 Inc. F77%]
127401 27. Inc. 211501
1 2748] LASCNA VOIDE
121 274 ‘ 125118
12/41 2745] Wailer Valer 1272216
12/ 27 Hawman 121218
1285 PNC 340 1255A
12157 PNC 338 12501
1251 PG 338 125118
12841 PNC Return ISF 12/8/16)
272801 PNC 161 1272916
12281 PNC 158 12129/18]




LASCNA December 2016 Home Group 7th Tradition Donations

Group Name Amount | Group Name Amount | Group Name Amount
A Vision of Hope Out of Control $10.00 | The Junkie Garage
Group

Acceptance Place Point of Freedom The Key Tag Group
(Irvington) '
Against All Odds Price Lane Group The NA Meeting $51.30
Agape Group $25.00 | Primary Purpose The Next Right Thing

{Jeffersonville) {New Albany)
Another Chance Principles B4 The Phoenix Group
{Shelbyville) . Persondalities (E-Town)
Caring Thru Sharing $75.00 | Reach for Recovery $45.00 | The Stopping Point $20.00
Come As You Are Recovery at 6:30 The Ties that Bind
(Bardstown) (Vine Grove) {Shepherdsville)
Cool Changes Recovery Today $50.00 | University of

’ Surrender (E-Town)
Day By Day Restored to Sanity Walkin & Talkin $5.00
Recovery

Enough is Enough $10.00 | Sanctuary We Too Recover
Escape from Denial Saturday Night Live $27.52 | Welcome Home
Freedom Spirit Serenity Group $20.00 | Why Are We Here $20.00
Freedom to Live Serenity on Sunday
(Shepherdsville)
Gratefully Dedicated Shepherdsville Shot of A New Dawn

Hope (Shepherdsville)
Group 53 $20.00 | Southwest NA Book Healthy Choice Group $5.00

Study
Highland Peace $174.50 | Standing for Hope for Us $30.00

. Something

How It Works . $50.61 | Starting Over $20.00
Just for Today- Step Up Group $10.00
Bardstown
Just for Today $10.00 | Steppin to Freedom Home Group $882.49
Louisville Amount
Just Us $114.19 | Stop the Madness $10.00
Leaving Clean Sunday Survivors individual Donation
{Radcliff} {Clarksville)
Living in the Solution Sunrisers
(Vine Grove)
Lose the Desire $20.00 | Surrender Starts Here TOTAL AMOUNT $882.49
Me 4 You, You 4 Me $12.00 | Take it £Z $37.37
Miracle on 22" Street $10.00 | Taylorsville NA

Old School Recover

The Freedom to Live




LASCNA December 2016 Home Group 7th Tradition Donations

Breakdown of Louisville Area Home Group Donations for Decembef

e 70 home groups in the Louisville Area in December 2016

e 26 groups donated to Area (37 % of all home groups)

e 44 groups did not donate anything to Area (63% of all home groups)
o 15 groups donated $20 or less (21% of all home groups)

e 4 groups donated $21 to $40 (6% of all home groups)

e 5 groups donated $41 to $80 (7% of all home groups)

e 0 groups donated $81 to $99 (0% of all home groups)

_2 group donated $100 to $174.50 (3% of all home groups)

_0 individual donated to the Area this month

On page 13 in the LASCNA Policy and Procedures Manual, under the section Area
Treasurer Responsibilities, it states in #12 that it the Responsibility of the Area
Treasurer to “encourage the GSR to remind their groups of the importance of the
Seventh Tradition at every level of service, beginning with the member and then
the group and will briefly explain what this money provides. The attraction that
these services provide (when members are informed) helps our seventh tradition
become a reality.” Services include Meeting Schedules & Web Page, H&I,
Literature, Activities, P&P Manuals, Conventions, Rent for Area meetings and
Functions, Regional and World financial support What each home group cannot
do alone, WE can do together.



AUVUL lviall - IVIESSdgE v1ew

Fw: Uncle Bob's Seif Storage Customers - Important News

From: Mark Sneed <nasho21020@yahoo.com>
To: alugdahsteph <alugdahsteph@aol.com>

Date: Tue, Dec 20, 2016 11:17 pm

rage 1 o1 £

On Tuesday, December 20, 2016 12:56 PM, Uncle Bob's Self Storage <noreply@email.unclebobs.com> wrote:

Uncle Bob's is changing its name, and nothing
else!

Dear Narcotics Anonymous,

For the last 30 years, we've loved the name Uncle Bob's, However in July
we purchased a storage company called LifeStorage, and our companies
have merged. "Life Storage" better speaks to our purpose as a company -
we're here to help you when events in your life bring up the need for
storage. We want to shift the focus from Uncle Bob to you.

Over the next few months, we will retire the Uncle Bob's name and become .

Life Storage. Our store associates will remain and the same great service
you expect will continue - you don't even need to fill out a new Rental
Agreement!

There are just a few minor changes that you need to be aware of and
we've listed them below:

1. Checks will need to be made payable to Life Storage. If you pay your
monthly rent using a debit or credit card, the charges will appear on your
statement as "Life Store Uncle Bob's."

2. Your online account will be managed through our new website
myaccount.lifestorage.com. The same usemame and password that you
have used on unclebobs.com will work on the new site.

We look forward to continue providing you with an excellent storage
experience; please do not hesitate to contact our office with any questions.
Welcome to Life Storagel

Sincerely,

Life Storage #701 (formerly Uncle Bob's Self Storage)
5215 Dixie Hwy.

Louisville, KY 40216

502-448-1220

® Life Storage, 2016

https://mail.aol.com/webmail-std/en-us/basic

12/23/2016
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‘Narcotics Anonymous: PAGE: 1
‘Wortd Seérvices, Iné:: ' '
19737 NORDHOFF PLACE RECEIPT NUMBER: NA28585-IN
- CHATSWORTH, CA 91311-6601 DATE RECEIVED: 11/11/2016
Fedexral ID 95-3090596

DONOR: LOUISVILLE AREA (KY)
PO BOX 32502 .
UsAa

CURRENT CONTACT: THERESA WHITEHEAD
REGION: Kentuqkiana Region

NO GOODS OR SERVICES DIRECTLY PROVIDED FOR THIS DONATION AMOUNT \.
/M14 AREAS ) 50.00
mmm———— == PAYMENT TOTALS ‘ ===
AREAS 50.00-
AREAS 0.00

There is a spiritual satisfaction in freely giving to support the fellowship that saved our lives. We give what we can,
knowing that our contributions become part of a worldwide effort to share recovery. (IP #24, Money Matters: Self

— —SupportinNA}—— . . . __ —
Thank you for contributing to NA World Services. } R

IN THE USA, THE IRS HAS DETERMINED THAT DONATIONS DONATION TOTAL: 50.00
TO "NAWS™ MAY BE TAX EXEMPT. TAX CODE 501(c)3



Ernie’s Print §

“Over 60 Years, One Source, One Soluhon"

N
3394 Burkland Blvd.

Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165

502,958 8555
Fax: 502-869-1069

Bill To

£2/2/201 6

Sh!p To

[P

LOUISVILLE ASC NARCOTICS
PO BOX 32502
LOUISVILLE, KY 40231

LOUISVILLE ASC NARCOTICS
PO BOX 32502
LOUISVILLE. KY 4023

|
P.0. No. Terms Ship Date Rep Ship Via Due Date g
NICK Net 30 11/28/2016 RLC Our I'ruck 1712017 {
| item Description | Ordered | Invo:ced UM ' Rate | Amount .
[LASCN-001C  [NOVEMBER 2016 MINUTES 51 ! 515&{“" a90196{ 23000 |
’ i | ; ’ !
' | t : i :
i ! : H I
| ' P :
| o 3‘@ . :
! . 3 }% : B .'
" & AN\ o. | | | |
\’ A . | i
\'% :
\ | i f ‘ |
! ; ;
Yi | |
i ; | |
: i : g . i
| i 3 . z
. | ! ? =
i ?
— - N
00 \OUR REURD < | Subrow
i SRS N e o m
{ 7
Sales Tax {6.0%) 50.00 ;

www.erniesprintshop.com

TURNED OVER TO COLLECTIONS.

Finance charge of 1.5% per month is charged on ali balances past due.
PAST DUE ACCOUNTS OVER 120 DAYS WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE

Total a0
PaymentaiCzedsIs 5000
al inice Duﬂ $0.00 |
e J—

-2

Thaunb Youw For Your Becacizcas!



Packing List

——

ARCOTICS ANONYMOUS WORLD SERVICES

9737 NORDHOFF PLACE

HATSWORTH, CA 91311-6601
ederal ID No. 95-3090596
818) 773-9999

NVQICE TO:

00D, HEATHER

9039 TRIANGLE DRIVE

Order Number:
Order Date:

Customer Number:

SERVICE REP:

SHIP TO:
HEATHER WOOD
6909 TRIANGLE DRIVE

1117689
11/17/2016
WB47410

ALLISON OSBOI

365-0246

OUISVILLE, KY 40214

SA

onfirm To:

ustomer PO Ship VIA  SOURCE
o UPS GRND RESD  MAIL
TEM NO DESCRIPTION
IbI_____HARDCOVER: BASIC TEXT 6TH ED
102 PAPERBACK: BASIC TEXT 6TH ED
140 IT WORKS: HOW & WHY

144 IT WORKS: POCKET-SIZED VERSION
112 JUST FOR TODAY: DLY MEDITATION
113 JUST FOR TODAY POCKET-SIZED
.200 INTRODUCTORY GUIDE, REVISED
400 NA STEP WORKING GUIDES

130 SPONSORSHIP BOOK

.500 NA WHIfE BOOKLET

.600 THE GROUP BOOKLET

.601 BEHIND THE WALLS

31110 IP #10 WORKING STEP FOUR

1102 IP #2 THE GROUP

3117 IP #17 FOR THOSE IN TREATMENT
3101 IP #1 WHO, WHAT, HOW & WHY

LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
USA

PHONE NO: (502)
Terms -
CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
ORDERED BO PRICE
114 0 11.55
vy 0 11.55
v 21 0 9.00
v o1 0 9.30
Vv 1 0  9.00°
v 1 0 9.30
A 0 2.00
J12 0  8.50
VAR 0 8.25
v 30 0  0.75
v 10 0 0.95
V50 0 0.95
V 20 0 0.77
v 20 0 0.29
v 1,00 0 0.29
\/}70 0 0.22

1,316.70
46.20
189.00
9.30
171.00
9.30
8.00
102.00
8.25
22.50
. 9.50
47.50
15.40
5.80
29.00
15.40

Continued

w‘ ut
¢ aﬁ 'ﬁq’;\ Al

VE



L _.CS ANONYMOUS WORLD SERVICES Order Number: 1117683

. .37 NORDHOFF PLACE - Order Date: 11/17/2016
HATSWORTH, CA 91311-6601 .

aderal ID No. 95-3090596 Customer Number: WB47410

818) 773-9999 SERVICE REP: ALLISON OSBO!
NVOICE TO: SHIP TO:

00D, HEATHER HEATHER WOOD

909 TRIANGLE DRIVE 6909 TRIANGLE DRIVE

OUISVILLE, KY 40214 LOUISVILLE, KY 40214

SA USA

onfirm To: PHONE NO: (502) 365-0246
wstomer PO Ship VIA _ SOURCE  Terms
o UPS GRND RESD MAIL _ _  _ __ CREDIT CARD PAYMENT _
TEM NO  DESCRIPTION ORDERED BO PRICE AMOUNT
106 Ip #6 RECOVERY & RELABSE /125 0 0.22  27.50
107 TP #7 BAM I AN ADDICT? V' 50 0 0.22 11.00
108 IP #8 JUST FOR TODAY W/ 25 6 0.22 5.50
109 IP #9 LIVING THE PROGRAM \/ 50 0 0.22 11.00
111 TP #11 SPONSORSHIP, REVISED 175 0 0.22 38.50
114 IP #14 ONE ADDICT'S EXPERIENCE J 50 0 0.22 11.00
116 IP #16 FOR THE NEWCOMER | \/'100 0 0.22 22.00
3119 IP #19 SELF-ACCEPTANCE s 75 0 0.22 16.50
1123 IP #23 STAYING CLEAN OUTSIDE 125 0 0.22 27.50
2110 GROUP TREASURER'S WORKBOOK \/ 2 0 2.10 4.20
111 GUIDE TO LOCAL SERVICES IN NA J 1 0 7.05 7.05
1200 KEYTAG: WHITE (WELCOME) v/ 50 0 0.53 26.50
1101 KEYTAG: ORANGE (30 DAYS) v/ 125 0 0.53 66.25
1102 KEYTAG: GREEN (60 DAYS) v 200 0 0.53 106.00
1103 KEYTAG: RED (90 DAYS) v 200 0 0.53 106.00
1106 KEYTAG: MOONGLOW (1 YEAR) L~ 25 0  0.53 13.25

Continued




‘ 0 -
© .CS ANONYMOUS WORLD SERVICES rder Number: LLd/6uJ
57 NORDHOFF PLACE Order Date: 11/17/2016
{ATSWORTH, CA 91311-6601 .
~deral ID No. 95-3090596 Customer Number: WB47410
318) 773-9999 SERVICE REP: ALLISON OSBO!
NVOICE TO: SHIP TO:

00D, HEATHER HEATHER WOOD
909 TRIANGLE DRIVE 6909 TRIANGLE DRIVE ’
QUISVILLE, KY 40214 LOUISVILLE, KY 40214

SA USA

onfirm To: PHONE NO: (502) 365-0246
ustomer PO Ship VIA  SOURCE  Terms -
- UPS GRND RESD_ MAIL ___CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
TEM NO_ DESCRIPTION _ _ _ ___ORDRRED _ BO _ PRICE __ AMOUNT
107 KEYTAG: GRAY (18 MONTHS) : 25 0 0.53 13.25
300 BRONZE MEDALLION: 18 MONTHS / 1 0 3.20 3.20
301 BRONZE MEDALLION: 1 YEAR \/ 7 0 3.20 22.40
302 BRONZE MEDALLION: 2 YEARS V) 0 3.20 6.40
1303 BRONZE MEDALLION: 3 YEARS v 3 0 3.20 9.60
1304 BRONZE MEDALLION: 4 YEARS \/ 2 0 3.20 6.40
1309 BRONZE MEDALLION: 9 YEARS \/ 2 0 3.20 6.40
1311 BRONZE MEDALLION: 11 YEARS / 2 0 3.20 6.40
1314 BRONZE MEDALLION: 14 YEARS ‘\/ 2 0 3.20 6.40
1317 BRONZE MEDALLION: 17 YEARS ‘/ 2 0 3.20 6.40 ¢
1322 BRONZE MEDALLION: 22 YEARS "/ 2 0 - 3.20 6.40
1328 BRONZE MEDALLION: 28 YEARS J 2 0 3.20 6.40
/MSH SHIPPING ADJUSTMENT 0. Olj
Net Order: 2,604.24
Less Discount: 195.32
Shipping/Handling 192.72
Sales Tax: __ _ _ _0.00
Ordexr Total: 2,601.64
Less Deposit: 2,601.64

Order Balance: 0.00




The fLouisviiie Area Service Comimitiee of Narcotics Anoniymous
- Funds Reguest Form

Sub-Committee: g\(@&f\,@ma\sﬁ’&@ ___Date: ll-*"'r—i (ﬂ

Sub-Committee Member Making Request: < Cuc
4 =st: Stophane, ﬂzfj \agure ¢

Requested Sudget Amount: S 35,00

-----

Money is tc be used for (Please Itemnize if Necessary):

Jo, A0\ RontLac Brrog h’\‘l"n.

pcuuabb% 'Ravzﬁg‘\’ 00 R4 /p%_bﬁi\twnmﬁh

Current Budget forveéar: $_ | 1 71.0D

Funds Used thus far: ¢ 4H 4,79

Monthly Budget Allotment: $ qQ71.99

Remaining Funds for Year after Request:$_| ¥, 2

Funds Aliocated by: )&&Fﬁm&g C( ‘




The Louisvifie Areq Service Commiiiee of Nareotics Anonymous

" Funds Reguest Form

Sub-Committes: S Yo, Cbmmc%fae/ Date: (2 -4l
Sub-Comm:ttee Member Making Reqguest: Sﬁebgpm A, ﬂ—mgor Q€J
e S

Requested Budgez ﬂmsum S Ll'?) 9) O

.....

Money is ic be used for (Piease hemize if Necessary):

a0 01 Bonk Loo Becua, S%D(‘a%@ \ht* 3071
[Pyl %0 Undo B S0l Shoraca #7071

Current Budget for Year: S L] v( l 00

Funds Used thus far: § (1 0{’17 9

Monthly Budget Allotfnent:$ Oﬂ - Sg

Remaining Funds for Year after Request: $ (49, Ll

Funds Alfocated by: ﬂj} ,b,l]Z//ﬂ&(‘,z CZ, _

pe. 4 43, 00

% 134
12-MAl

Qb ¢

i



The Louisvifle Areg Service Comimitiee of Narcotics Anonymois

" Funds Reguest Form

- Sub-Commities: fy‘,ﬂ,c, C&?}’YM 0 Date: ’Z -l /f (ﬂ

Sub-Committes Member Making Request: N\ I<(2 \/,co Chone

Requested Budget Amount: $ 9\50 00

e

v o

Money is te be used for (Please Hemize if Necessary}:

E—
(opy }mnt Mail " Doc. Bocva, Minutfas

. Pa.\tjlwawﬁ*a\ ?Jmieg Cint S‘hop

Current Budget forYear: $ A0n0.0 0)
Funds Used thus far: $_2.3.50.00
Monthly Budget Allotment: $_2.50.0 G

Remaining Funds for Year after Request: S O

funds Allocated by: @W CL .

po$2.50.00
& 2440

\1@b :




CEIMEMIIILIE £ FINIL DN YIUTD, dela\s " Lrasm

&> Ernie’s Print Shop

“Over 60 Years, One Source, One Solution”

Cvoices
3394 Burkland Blvd.

Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165 Date Invoice #

502.969.8585
Fax: 502-969-1069

Bill To

12/16/2016 24126

Ship To

LOUISVILLE ASC NARCOTICS
PO BOX 32502
LOUISVILLE, KY 40231

LOUISVILLE ASC NARCOTICS
PO BOX 32502
LOUISVILLE, KY 40231

P.O. No. Terms Ship Date Rep Ship Via Due Date
N!CK Net 30 12/15/2016 RLC Our Truck /1512017
ltem Description Ordered | Invoiced UM Rate ! Amount
1 LASCN-001 DECEMBER 2016 NA MINUTES 55 55| LT/500 5.49655 | 302.31

Subtotal $302.31
Sales Tax (6.0%) $0.00 .
www.erniesprintshop.com Total $302.31
Finance charge of 1.5% per month is charged on all balances past due. Payments/Credits -$250.00
PAST DUE ACCOUNTS OVER 120 DAYS WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE
TURNED OVER TO COLLECTIONS. Balance Due $52.31

Thant Yoa Forn Youn Businecss!




The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous

Funds Request Form

Sub-Committee: ?K  pate: 1Z-y_|{,

Sub-Committee Member Making Request: d/ aWu‘Q é&(@f\

{

o
Requested Budget Amount: $ O?S\

Money is to be used for (Please Itemize if Necessary):

% = /
CneclC 'D&vﬂwfréefo ‘ /:H?D’IW i /l%aj/

Chyred, |
Current Budget for Year: $_2390 .()0
Funds Used thus far: $ 3\9\"['( 10
Monthly Budget Allotment: $ N! A
Remaining Funds for Year after Request: $ (0] 7, 90
Funds Allocated by: VM {QM/W/J;. .
49000
’()0% }'\"(/L’ (P



The Louisviile Areg Service Commitiee of Nareotics Anonymous

" Funds Reguest Form

Sub-Committee: Sy oc. () pmmdfee Date: | i'q/l b .
Sub-Cornmittee Member Making R e -
, : | g nequest: \C;‘{’O;‘oh@ﬂs(ﬂ, ﬁ(’ \ (g Ley”

Money is tc be used for (Please lremize if Necessary}:

e Qc@mber— Q(r@cc@@mm s Wearmn
d

Payablets . ERSCNA |

Current Budget forYéar: $ [ 2. 00,00
Funds Used thus far: ¢ * \ 100.0 0
Monthly Budget Allotment: S 100 0 0

Remaining Funds for Year after Request: $_(
Funds Allocated by: /\\X’P’ ;v'le/&ﬂgﬂ’zé L.

.4 100.0Q
Pium@ |

V2 @b



The Louisvifie Areg Service Comimiiiee of Narcotics énaavmgtis
: ‘Cunds Request Form

Sub{gmmiﬁee: L XL, (ﬂ omm A Lg, Date: 12’“& -) (6 7
Sub-Committee Member Making Reqz:,est:Sj'Q. Pfgg nie ﬂ Tg[Z)g,SOG’ of

Reguested Sudget Amount: 55 0.00

-----

Money is 1o be used for (Piease Femize if Necessary}

Dec. {YLQ*Q"FHU Acoa L omrhm <2 h?nrfrﬂ ﬁlzrvn)

_T)%ﬂ_m\{'ﬂ NJ(WS Tine

Current Budget for‘?éér: S C/) 00, 00
Funds Used thusfar:$_H 5(0) .0 d)
Monthly Budget Allotment: $ S0 .0 O

~ Remaining Fundsmr Year afier Requesi: § O
Funds Allocated by: sg:& rhagpies 67(,




* %k *AXDNONATION* * % * %

Narcotics Anonymous: PAGE: !
‘Wonrtd Services; lnc::
19737 NORDHOFF PLACE RECEIPT NUMBER: NA28942-IN
CHATSWORTH, CA 91311-6601 DATE RECEIVED: 12/22/2016
Federal ID 95-3090596
DONOR: LOUISVILLE AREA (KY)
PO BOX 32502
Uusa
CURRENT CONTACT: THERESA WHITEHEAD
REGTION+ Kentucki-ana Region: - T e - T -
NO GOODS OR SERVICES DIRECTLY PROVIbED FOR THIS DONATION AMOUNT 4
/M14 AREAS 50.00
There is a spiritual satisfaction in freely giving to support the fellowship that saved our lives. We give what we can,
knowing that our contributions become part of a worldwide effort to share recovery. (IP #24, Money Matters: Self
——Suppertin-NA} -~ - . - . - —
Thank you for contributing to NA World Services.
IN THE USA, THE IRS HAS DETERMINED THAT DONATIONS DONATION TOTAL: -50.00

TO "NAWS" MAY BE TAX EXEMPT. TAX CODE 501(c)3

o}
L3 R
JQ&@VQ{\}\;)\\/\D



The Louisvifie Areq Service Commiiitee of Narcotics Anan;}mozfs

" Funds Reguest Form

Sub-Commitiee:_ |, s ATORS, Date: {d4-Wa Ma
Sub-Con-;mittee_ Member Making Reqguest: j\ Qm‘(fh % r. W N

Reguested Budget Amount: S &O 5 ( b4

.....

Money is te be used for (Please ltemize I Necessary):

Dece pa g L tseatoee oepee

CRYOBLE o NAWS  Tnc.

Current Budget for Yéar: $ No E’)Qcﬁ( Q/—t

Funds Used thus far: § 21, L9 q, Q()

Monthly Budget Allotment: $_M, A
m Funds for Year afier Reguest: SZB Q2,4 + 9 223373 = - % 20, i

Funds Aliocated by: )3 Z:( ’[2 MMM CL .




LASCNA Inventory Month: December Year: 2016

L

v

‘1106 Mini Basnc text

1140 1t Works (Hard Cover) " 36

Ba,s|c ot LG pn-nt et v e 2 L

wleiv|o|un|a|lwin|m

s iworssoficoer 4 s s s
sk WorksMini 1Al T " %930, 186
1112 JFr Med'tatlon e e e e S tiies 1o e 8 s tre mte 5 2 24 et e ne $9.00 216

%Y
o

[
[l

1M3JFTMInG L x ... %9300 93
1130 SpOI’ISOI’Shvlp Book _ 2 2 81650 33

fary
N

-
w

[y
-

=
N

[y
)]

-
~

=
o]

Traditions Workbook i o500 . 0 $1100° 0
1400 Step Working Guide 46 $8.50 391
1200 An. Intro. Guide toNA 391 o SO l..%200] 78
1150 Living Clean 8975  126.75
Booklets ———-—
1164 Twelve Concepts $2 05 14555
1500 NA White Booklet T 174 . 200; ©...80757 1305

=
f=}

1603 In Times of lliness a 21 5 ""'"$3.20“"“ 67.2

20 |1600 The GroupBooklet |~~~ 20y 28 " TTC U0 80957 19

N
e

1601 Behind the Walls ' 140 100 5095 133

22|3110Fourth StepGuide & 210 U200 i $077) 1617

N
w

N
-

N
wn

1604 NA A Resource in Comm 6 5 $0.40 2.4

Small Booklets I S S N P

3102 IP #2 The Group - 87 100 ~$0.31 26.97

N
()]

N
~

3117 IP#17 Forthose Temnt!, 202 200f __i...%031)  62.62
31211P#21 Theloner 6 w0 50-31' 20.15

N
[+

110.24

N
0

Pamphlets

w
[w]

3101 IP #1 Who, What, Ho %024} 5832

[#4]
=

31051P #5 Anotherlook 662 200 $0.24  158.88

w
N

3106 IP#6 Recovery/Refapse | 2

w
w

6336

3107 IP #7 Am | an Addict 36

w
-

w
v

. 5688
55.92

§~108 P #8 Jiist For Today ___ __ « T
3109 IP #9 Luvmg the Prgrm

w
[=)]

3111 IP #11 Sponsorship 3744

w
~

3112 IP #12 Triangle Self 69.84

[F}]
x

3113 IP #13 By Young Addic 1...219
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LASCNA Inventory Month: December

Year: 2016
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Service Materials
2101 H&I Handbook
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2102 PR Handbook
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The Louisville Area Service Commitiee of Narcotics Anonymous

" Funds Reguest Form

Sub-Committee: H% T Date: [/-U. 1 {
Sub—Committee Member Making Request: Q{Lm T’

Requested Budget Amount: § O

......

Money Is tc be used for (Please lemize if Necessaryl:

¢ T Dec, LireRATICE corOZR

Pauable da ! Lscma

Current Budget for Yeéar: $ 1284, OO0 fToﬁ;() § ;5’ QOO-OO { LlT > :
Funds Used thus far: s 2779 53 (o) ¥ 2490.92 (Lr)
Monthly Budget Allotment: $.256.00 ( T«ta() 4 300.00 lut)

Remaining Funds for Year after Request: $ H 08 (whta) )E 163

Funds Allocated by: _;@M( L.

\47



The Louisviile Areg Service Commiiiee o Narmt;cs Aneﬁvmozis

" Funds Reguest Form.

Sub-Commities; E Keo . Gam 27¢ ff@@

Date: LZ«(F.// O

Sub-cOmrttee Member Making Reguest: &@Mﬂiﬂmm

Reguested SudgeL Amount: $ s {4,110

Money is to be used for (?lease ltemize If Necessary}:

Q"am Ps (305

_?Q.ﬂﬁm{ﬂu . om[/nnm A*’—'U(‘rﬂdilz

Lor \”Qimbuxrsgmmi_g@ fﬁ’@.@pléao Pogpts

Current Budget for Yéar: § | 1 .00

Funds Used thusfar: § AR . O 8

Mén’ihiy Budget Allotmenii: $ 91.99%

Remaining Funds for Year afier Request: S \Z,

L\

funds Allocated by: _XQL,@M &1

?& i/\vk'{

*\}@35



\/eCe:pt Lov S,.l,amps (30>

{Ef;L;ZEfsttfiglaLrywé&rztrI*U
# 0
12,416 i

Gl

Sfeplfume A»( _u% Ak

__.‘-..,..._.._..-:..:_:_:¢:::::;:’,’.:_:_::::::

DR MARTIN THER KING JR
27 BROADWA‘I
LOUIS\IILLE
Y
211-9998
2046020011
12/03/2016 (800Y275- 11 10:49 A
pE;aL.;""""““"""séxé“"‘"Eiaa'\
Descr'\pt'\on Qty price
Burpie Hééh{'i" g §470
(Unit Prﬁce-.$0.4‘1)
I(JJS Flag BKit/2 1 $9.40
{Unit Pr'\ce:$9.40)
beéi"”“‘"""”"""‘“"' ) éi&fié“"
Uébi¥”ﬁéﬁd'§éﬁ{{‘d‘"""”""“"ﬁi&fiﬁ““

(Card Name:Deb'\t Card)
(Account #:)(X)()(XX)()(XXXXGL\(SB)
(Approval #: )
(Transaction #:206)

{Receipt #:004619)

{Debit card purchase $14 A0
{Cash Back:$0.00)

RW*f*ﬂ**ii*#k****ixk***%*fﬂ*%xﬂ%*#x%wx
BRIGHTEN SOMF_ONE'S MATLBOX. greeting
cards available for purchase at select
post offices.

ﬂ**x*****i****k#*ﬂﬂ**f%***X%*****#**#t



The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous
Funds Request Form

Sub-Committee _ACTIVIT/ 2% Date [~ A~ 2606

Sub-Committee Member Making Request
Whtly W OppR
7

| Requested Budget Amount § A 25 OO

Money is to be Used for (Please Itemize if Necessary)

Ha i <+ ToREY ShODWI 1B ) Chpetmas « &0 Your
DRI K5 | 1 W atuthons
COTVEE )y

8 T S PR\ T TP § v —

Current Budget for Year $ QL0 O

Funds Used thus far $ %éa’m‘ qotlig . 07
Monthly Budget Allotment § A ?&' i{ M

Remaining Funds for Year After Request§ A0 (.93 \}@/

Funds allocated by:_;ﬁg‘fj@yw a.




The Louisvifie Areq Service Commiiiee of Narcptics Anonymous

" Funds Reguest Form

Sub-Committee: N(J, Wws , e HD(‘ Date: 12-Y—| (
Sub-Committee Member Making Requesi: N (10 [ H AWIma )
. ‘ J *

Requested Budget Amount: ) ‘ LH/) .59

Money is ic be used for (Please ltemize if Necessary}:

Docemer NoysleFoe -
'{?Hn‘f‘a&_ 300 coneg at OCCce A2 AL

'Fa 1 jcx ble 4o Nmﬁ £ (A wmnen
~,

S i bucoment (oo aMached Geost )

Current Budget for Yeéar: $ J400. 00

Funds Used thus far: $ 1(650.0 0

Monthly Budget Allotment: S QOO .00

Remaining Funds for Year after Reguest: S (D 0 ?) L‘"! '

funds Allocated by: wﬂﬂé a :
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OFFICE DEPOT STGRE 2384
310 Hew Albany Plaza
Hew Albany, IN 47150
(812) 941-089¢%
3 2ns 122 2 6:14 PM
STR 2324 FEA 3 TRH 1815 EMp 794770

rmrsxavew PEPRETNT revckxX i

‘errint Transaction § 23547203160031616
SALE :
Product ID Deszrirtion Total
167053 BW DS Ladser

18¢ & 0.37 50,22

Instsnt Savinas -7.44

Couzan - 13546602 -3.72

You Pay 39,0865
167663 BYW DS Ledger
=B & 027 81.00
Instant Ssvings -12.00
Coupon = 13848802 -3.00
You Pay 66.00S
€81382 Fulding. Msach

214 & 0.92 6.42

Coupain - 13548802 =2.14

You Pau 4,285
15THES B DS Ledser

114 € 0.27 30.78

Instant Savings ~4 .66

Coupon - 13546602 -1.14

You Pay 25.08S

8561383 Folding. Machi

85 & .03 Z.58
Coupan - 13848602
You Pay 2.58S

Coupan Humber - F3RASMITSRPLUA

AUTH CODE G938
TES Chip Rezd

BI0 A0aI003 00 4345415346205649534)
TYR 3
CUS Sizesture Verfied
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Save mioney. Live better.

( 502 ) 361 - 0225
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LLASCNA 2016 Annual Financial Report Summary

Let me start by saying that there are many ways to support NA through service. It’s
not all about the money. But since my responsibility as Treasurer is to report on the
Finances this is the focus of my report.

I have some very good news to report and then some words for reflection.

First of all, after we spent all the monéy we spent this year, and collected all the
money we collected, we took in about $150 more than we spent all year.

We also have close to $11,000 in our bank account. This is the good news.
But the information we may want to look at is that:

1. if we had spent all of the money we approved in the Committee
budgets(close to $30,000) we would have less than half of our prudent
reserve left to start the new year, and in addition

2. if LASCNA 26 hadn’t generated almost $12,000 at the convention,

3. we would be around $10,500 in debt.

The reason this financial disaster didn’t happen is because the Committees spent
around $9000 less than what the Home Groups voted to approve their spending
(close to $30,000) and the Convention made money in 2015 rather than lose money
as has happened in previous years. '

If the only income we had was from Home Group donations (around $9500) we
would be in serious financial trouble and would not be able to provide all the
services we provide in the Louisville Area. Only 42 out of 70 Home Groups
donated something to Area while 28 Home Groups donated nothing all year.

So thank you to the Fellowship: to all the Home Groups that contribute to the Area,
which financially supports our Region and World Service and to everyone who
supported our Area Convention through paying for their registration packets,
buying CD’s and merchandise, supporting the functions and fundraisers. And
thank you to all the Committees who were prudent and responsible with managing
their money and didn’t spend up everything just cause it was in their approved
Budgets.

And thank you Louisville Area for giving me the opportunity to serve these last
two years as your Area Treasurer. It has been an awesome experience of learning
for me, one that has enriched my recovery and my connection to the Program and
the Fellowship.



Self-Supporting Through Our Own Contributions

Annual Financial Report for 2016

The Louisville Area Home Groups, utilizing the process of group conscience, approved the 2016
budgets for the Area Committees, as follows:

Name of Committee = Annual Budget Monthly Average Spent

Executive Committee SEC. $ 3000.00 $250.00 $3000.00
Executive Committee TREAS. 1171.00 97.58 1106.08
RCM 1500.00 125.00 0.00

CAR Workshop 300.00 197.14
H &I (Total Amount) 4280.00 - 356.67 2099.53

Break Down of H & I Budget:

Literature 3600.00 300.00 2010.92
Learning Day 250.00 88.61
LITERATURE 240.00 20.00 0.00

Bought $23,970.12 worth of Literature
Sold Literature $26,114.19 worth of Literature
Sold $2144.07 more of Literature then purchased in 2016
Value of Literature in Stock is $5552.58 as of 12/31/16
LACNA 26 $40000.00  (Seed Money)
Reimbursed Area $ﬁ000 in Seed Money in February 2016
Funds Returned: $9865.01 to Area in February 2016

LACNA 27 4000.00 333.33 4000.00
NEWSLETTER 2400.00 200.00 - 1796.59
P&P 1040.00 86.67 443.00

PUBLIC RELATIONS 2890.00 240.83 2272.10



ACTIVITIES 2750.00 229.17 $ 483.07

KRSCNA* 1200.00 100.00- 1200.00
Quarterly Donation 4000.00 333.33 4000.00
NAWS, Inc. ‘ 600.00 50.00 600.00
TOTAL $29,371.00 $2447.58 $21,197.51

In 2016 Area budgeted $2447.58 a month for services and only averaged $790.17 a month
in 7™ Traditions Home Group Donations.

In 2016 Area spent $21,197.51. In 2016 the Area received $9482.04 from 42 Home Groups in 7%
Tradition (Home Group) Donations. Thirty-eight percent (38%) of the Area Home groups have
not donated anything to the Area in 2016: In 2016 LACNA 26 turned in $7865.01 to the Area
and returned the $4000.00 seed money from 2015 Convention. This gave Area a total income of
$21,347.0S and total expenditures of $ 21,197.51. This means that the Area had $149.54
more incoming money in 2016 than money spent for the year. We still have $10,953.15 in

~ our PNC checking account at the end of this year.

Just a word of caution, if the Area Committees had spent all the money they were approved to
spend in their 2016 Budgets we would have had enough money to covered all our expenses. But
we would have been faced with the dilemma that there would have only been $2929.20 left in
our PNC checking account. This amount is $2070.80 short of our $5000.00 prudent reserve to
start the new year of 2017.

LASCNA Home Groups voted with group conscience for these Area Committee budgets but we
are not donating enough 7 tradition money to Area to meet these budgets. We depend on our
Area Convention and-fundraisers to provide the resources that Home Groups do not provide. It
would be prudent to be mindful that we, in the past, have had events that sometimes do not return
enough money to Area to pay back the seed money for the event (i.e. previous LACNA
Conventions). GSR’s please carry this message back to your home groups and encourage your
Home Group to financially support the Area services we have committed to provide to continue
to carry the message of recovery.

This is important information to take into consideration when Area Committees submit Annual
Budgets, when Home Groups vote on these Budgets and when Home Groups vote on the amount
of Home Group Donations to give to the Area to pay for all of these services, activities and
functions that help us carry the message to the still suffering addict.



L.A.S.C.NA COMMITTEE BUDGETS FOR 2016

COMMITTEE ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTH - BALANCE
BUDGET BUDGET

SECRETARY $3000.00 $250.00 January-$250.00 $2750.00
Feb.-  $250.00 $2500.00
Mar.-  $250.00 $2250.00
April  $250.00 $2000.00
May-  $250.00 $1750.00
June-  $250.00 $1500.00
July-  $250.00 $1250.00
August- $250.00 $1000.00
Sept.-  $250.00 $ 750.00
October-$250.00 $ 500.00
Nov.-  $250.00 $ 250.00
Dec.-  $250.00 0

TREASURER 1171.00 97.58 January- $78.00 $1093.00
Feb-  $78.00 $1015.00
February- $961.97
(60) Stamps-
$29.40
(DInk Cartridge
$23.63=$53.03
March- $78.00 $883.97
March-$11.76 $872.21
April- $78.00 $794.21
May- $78.00 $716.21
May- $62.00 $654.21
P.O. Box Fee
May-$8.00 $646.21
Increase in P.O.
Box Fee
June- $78.00 $568.21
July-  $78.00 $490.21
August- $78.00 $412.21
Sept.  -$78.00 $334.21
Oct.-  $78.00 $256.21
November- $178.21
$78.00
(1)Ink Cartridge
$23.53 $154.68
Receipt Book (1)
$11.76 $142.92
Dec. -$78.00 $64.92




Dec. Stamps (30)

$50.82

$14.10
RCM 1500.00 125.00 $1500.00
$300.00 Mar.-for $102.86
CAR Workshop Workshop on 2-
21-16-$197.14
HOSPITALS 4280.00 January-lit. $3984.78
AND (Includes $250 - $295.22
INSTITUTIONS | Learning Day)
($3600.00- $300.00 February-lit. $3689.56
Literature) $295.22
March-lit. $3394.34
$295.22
April-lit, $3102.74
$291.60
May-lit $2894.35
$208.39
June-lit. $2687.69
$206.66
July-lit $2478.32
$209.37
August-lit. $2238.33
$239.99
September-lit. $2002.72
$235.61
Oct.-lit. $1795.74
$206.98
Nov.-lit. $1589.08
$206.66
Dec.-lit. no lit. $1589.08
order :
submitted
Learning Day Oct. Service $0.00
250.00 Learning Day
Flyers, Rental.
Supplies $250.00
Nov. $161.39
Returned '
(Learning Day)
$161.39
LITERATURE 240.00 20.00 January-L.O. ($544.50)
A $1786.15
Dpt.$1241.65
$5058.45 worth February-L.O. ($292.51)




of Literature in
stock

$2231.49
Dpt. $2483.48

March-L.O.
2054.82
Dpt.2041.44

(305.89)

April
L.0.$2408.77
Dpt. $2165.19

(3549.47)

May L.O.
$2057.54
Dpt. $2102.21

($504.80)

$5700.61 worth
of Literature in
Stock

June L.O.
$1839.34
Dpt.$1685.61

($658.53)

July L. O.
$1590.49
Dpt. $1459.42

($789.60)

August L.O.
$2491.75

Dpt. $2618.40
Dpt. $1801.68

$1138.73

Sept. L.O.
$1240.87
Dpt. $1779.12

$1676.98

Oct. L.O.
$1615.64
Dpt. $1840.62

$1901.96

Nov. L.O.
$2601.64
Dpt. $2661.64

$1961.96

Dec. L.O.
$2051.62
Dpt. $2233.73

$2144.07

INVENTORY

January-
$5058.45

June-
$5700.61

Sept-
$6214.66

December-
$5552.58

LACNA 26

$4000.00 Seed
Money

Feb. Returned
Seed Money

$4000.00

Feb.- Funds
. Returned to
LASCNA

$7865.01




LACNA 27 4000.00 Seed $4000.00 Seed 0
Money Money for 2017
Convention
NEWSLETTER 2400.00 200.00 January-$150.00 $2250.00
: $150/printing
50/misc. office
supplies
Feb. -$150.00 $2100.00
Mar. -$150.00 $1950.00
April  -$150.00 $1800.00
May -$150.00 $1650.00
June -$150.00 $1500.00
July -$150.00 $1350.00
August -$150.00 $1200.00
Sept. -$150.00 $1050.00
Oct.  -$150.00 $900.00
Nov. -$150.00 $750.00
Dec. -$146.59 $603.41
POLICY AND 1040.00 Januvary-$13.72 $1026.28
PROCEDURE (840.00+
(floating $200)
| April-$30.00 $996.28
Rent for Jan. and
Feb.
June-$345.36- $650.92
P&P Manuals
June-$63.92- $587.00
Folders for P&P
Manuals
July- Funds $597.00
Return-Sold P&P
Manual $10.00
PUBLIC 3375.00 January-$25.00 $2865.00
RELATIONS 2890.00 Rent
Revised budget
‘ Mitg. Sched. $2510.04
$354.96
-Feb.- $25.00 $2485.04
Feb.-Web Site $2326.04
Fee- $159.00
March- $25.00 $2301.04
April- $25.00 $2276.04




April-June Mtg.
Sched. $354.96

$1921.08

May-  $25.00

$1896.08

May- $25.70
Lit. for Outreach
Booths

$1870.38

June-  $25.00

$1845.38

July-  $25.00

$1820.38

July-(license fee)
$206.08

$1614.30

July-Sept. Mig.
Sched.
$354.96

$1259.34

August-  $25.00

$1231.34

Sept.- - $25.00

$1206.34

Oct.- $25.00

$1181.34

Oct.- Dec.
Mtg. Schedules
$354.96

$ 826.34

October Service
Learning Day
$400.00

$426.34

Nov.-Funds
Return Service
Learning Day
$216.56

$642.90

Dec. $25.00

$617.90

ACTIVITIES

2750.00

Feb. KRCNA
Fund Raiser- -
$400.00

$2350.00

Feb.-Funds
Return
(Thanksgiving,
Christmas, New
Year’s
Marathons)-
$106.90

$2456.90

Mar. Funds
Return-
KRCNA Fund
Raiser 2-27-16
$400.00

$2856.90

March-Derby .
Flyers-$50.00

$2806.90

April Funds

$2816.90




Return-Derby
Flyers-$10.00

April- $400.00 $2416.90
Derby Event
June-Returned $2624.92
Funds-Derby
Event-$208.02
June-Planetarium $1974.82
Event-$650.00
August-Funds $2681.12
Returned- Plant.
Event-$706.30
Sept. -$50.00 $2631.12
Flyers/Monster
Bash
Oct. Flyers $2681.12-
Monster Bash
Funds Returned
$50.00
October $2181.12
(Monster Bash)
$500.00
November $2056.12
(Holiday
Marathons and
Flyers) $125.00
November Funds $2491.93
Returned
$435.81
(Monster Bash)
Dec. - Xmas & $2266.93
N.Y. Marathons
$225.00
KRSCNA 1200.00 100.00 January-$100.00 $1100.00
Donations from Monthly
Area - Donation
Feb.-  $100.00 $1000.00
March- $100.00 $900.00
April- $100.00 $800.00
May- $100.00 $700.00
June- $100.00 $600.00
July-  $100.00 $500.00
August-$100.00 $400.00
Sept.- $100.00 $300.00
Oct.-  $100.00 $200.00




Nov.- $100.00 $100.00
Dec.- $100.00 0
4000.00 January- $3000.00
Quarterly $1000.00
Donation ,
April-$1000.00 $2000.00
July- $1000.00 $1000.00
October$1000.00 0
NAWS, Inc. 600.00 50.00 January-$50.00 $550.00
Feb.- $50.00 $500.00
March- $50.00 $450.00
April- $50.00 $400.00
May-  $50.00 $350.00
June-  $50.00 $300.00
July- _ $50.00 $250.00
August- $50.00 $200.00
Sept.-. $50.00 $150.00
Oct.- $50.00 $100.00
Nov.- $50.00 $100.00
Dec.- $50.00 0
TOTALS $29,556.00
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VIS / For Aueq  MipveTES
 CHASE G

December 01, 2016 through December 30, 2016
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. 1 UOLSITIIO}

P O Box 659754 Account Number:
San Antonio, TX 78265 -9754

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

. Web site: Chase.com
Llulils s bllnlalbad sl Ll lilbnlilsl Service Center: 1-800-242-7338
3 NNNNNNNNNN 1 000000000 63 0000 Deaf and Hard of Hearing: 1-800-242-7383
LACNA 27 Para Espanol: 1-888-622-4273
1816 NOBEL PL International Calls: 1-713-262-1679
LOUISVILLE KY 40216-4722
CHECKING SUMMARY Chase Total Business Checking
INSTANCES AMOUNT
Beginning Balance : $3,175.67
Deposits and Additions 1 478.97
Checks Paid 4 -1,047.86
Ending Balance 5 $2,606.78

Thank you for your military service and commitment to our country. Your monthly service fee was waived as a benefit of
Chase Military Banking.

DEPOSITS AND ADDITIONS

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
12/19 Deposit 1625601988 . $478.97
Total Deposits and Additions $478.97
CHECKS PAID

DATE

CHECK NO. DESCRIPTION PAID AMOUNT
118 A 12/12 $225.00
120 *A 12/05 500.00
121 A . 12/20 281.55
123 * A 12/14 41.31
Total Checks Paid $1,047.86

If you see a description in the Checks Paid section, it means that we received only electronic information about the check,
not the original or an image of the check. As a result, we're not able to return the check to you or show you an image.

* All of your recent checks may not be on this statement, either because they haven't cleared yet or they were listed on
one of your previous statements.

A An image of this check may be available for you to view on Chase.com.

Page 1¢f2
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. CHASE )

December 01, 2016 through December 30, 2016

Account Number: iGNNI

DAILY ENDING BALANCE

DATE AMOUNT

12/05 $2,675.67

12/12 : 2,450.67

12/14 2,409.36

12/19 2,888.33

12/20 2,606.78

SERVICE CHARGE SUMMARY |

TRANSACTIONS FOR SERVICE FEE CALCULATION NUMBER OF TRANSACTIONS
Checks Paid / Debits 4
Deposits / Credits 1

Deposited ltems -3
Transaction Total 8
SERVICE FEE CALCULATION AMOUNT
Service Fee $0.00
Service Fee Credit $0.00
Net Service Fee $0.00

Excessive Transaction Fees (Above 200) $0.00
Total Service Fees $0.00

CASH PROCESSING AMOUNT
Cash Deposits Immediate Verification $298.00
Cash Deposits Post Verification/Night Drop $0.00
Cash Deposits Total $298.00

Cash Deposits Allowed $7,500.00
Excess Cash Deposits $0.00

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS: Call or write us at the phone number or address
on the front of this statement (non-personal accounts contact Customer Service) if you think your statement or receipt is incorrect or if you need
more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt.  We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST
statement on which the problem or error appeared. Be prepared to give us the following information:

¢  Your name and account number

¢  The dollar amount of the suspected error .

*  Adescription of the error or transfer you are unsure of, why you believe it is an error, or why you need more information.
We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptl;jﬁ If we take more than 10 business days (or 20 business days for new
accounts) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes
us to complete our investigation .

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT NON-ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS: Contact the bank immediately if your statement is
incorrect or if you need more information about any non-electronic transactions (checks or deposits) on this statement. If any such error appears,
you must notify the bank in writing no later than 30 days after the statement was made available to you. For more complete detalls, see the
Account Rules and Regulations or other applicable account agreement that govems your account.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC
CENDER

Page 2 of 2



LACNA 27 FINANCE REPORT

._"_Ummnx_v._..oz OF TRANSACTION

e - ——— R =

- 1
NUMBER M‘pcﬁm

,__n. l_mmm_q A.r- N i|-|i;.nxm0_,+ Tu

IBALANCE |

1/3/2016 2017 Earlybird Registrations v $1,395.00 $1,395.00
Cash 4/11/2016 4/16/16 Function - Function & Fundraisers budget $300.00 $1,095.00
4/18/2016 DEPOSIT - F&F Income $877.06 $1,972.06
4/26/2016 Check Supply Order- deducted from our account $11.97 $1,960.09
101 4/30/2016 Reimbursement for Registration Flyers c $23.32 $1,936.77
102 4/30/2016 5/21/16 Function & Fundraisers Budget c $300.00 mrmwm.wuw
4/30/2016 Collected $15 7th Tradition - Donated to Meeting Facility m
5/3/2016 DEPOSIT - LACNA SEED MONEY $4,000.00 $5,636.77
5/3/2016 DEPOSIT - REGISTRATION SALES $30.00 $5,666.77
103 5/28/2016 Reimbursement for F&F 6/18/16 function flyers c $27.56 $5,639.21
104 5/28/2016 6/18/17 Function & Fundraisers Budget c $100.00 $5,539.21
5282016 |Collcted $7 7th Trodition  Donated to Mietng Faciity
105 6/26/2016 r”_:nmmos ° i - C $550.00 $4,989.21
106 6/26/2016 Reimbursement for Registration Flyers c $16.96 $4,972.25
107 6/28/2016 USPS - Annual PO Box Rental c $102.00 $4,870.25
6/28/2016 DEPOSIT - F&F income $779.00 $5,649.25
6/28/2016 DEPOSIT - REGISTRATION SALES $85.00 $5,734.25
7/11/2016 DEPOSIT - F&F Income // 7/9/16 Function $832.00 $6,566.25
108 8/1/2016 8/13/16 Function and Fundriasers Budget ¢ $400.00 $6,166.25
8/15/2016 DEPOSIT - F&F INCOME - 8/13/16 function $824.60 $6,990.85
8/15/2016 DEPOSIT - REGISTRATION SALES $40.00 $7,030.85
109 8/27/2016 Registration Supplies - Judlette E. c $52.30 $6,978.55
wpmo 8/27/2016 Function & Fundraiser - Rodean F. ¢ $450.00 $6,528.55



NUMBER 4|_,.o>qm

L I
{DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTION

_mnxmo_H.E_.W

JATE ___ IDESCRIPTIONOFTRANSACTION ' ¢ [oesry)  Jereoiresy)  Jeavance
111 8/27/2016 Registration Supplies - Linda M. c $13.74 $6,514.81
112 9/10/2016 A&Graphics Merchandise Down Payment c 1570..40 $4,944.41
113 9/10/2016 Reimbursement for PO Box fee / Vanessa Strickland c $26.00 mabpm.ﬁm

10/5/2016 Deposit - F&F $463.53 $5,381.94
114 10/8/2016 Function & Fundraiser 10/15 - Rodean F. c $400.00 $4,981.94
_ 10/25/2016 DEPOSIT - REGISTRATION $70 / F&F function - $420 $490.00 $5,471.94
115 11/5/2016 Basic Stuff 4 U - Registration merchandise c $1,382.50 $4,089.44
116 11/5/2016 LASCNA - Programming ~ case of basic texts c $299.38 $3,790.06
Mﬁ.w 11/5/2016 Valeria Harrison - Programming - airline ticket c $500.00 $3,290.06
Mcvaw_._. 11/7/2016 DEPOSIT - REGISTRATION SALES $190.00 $3,480.06
mupw 11/13/2016 H&H Supplies c $304.39 $3,175.67
118 12/5/2016 F&F Function supplies / 12/17/16 c $225.00 mwbmo.mww
120 12/5/2016 H&H Supplies [ $500.00 mw\-mo.muw
121 12/5/2016 Programming / Programs / Basic Stuff 4 U c $281.55 $2,169.12
122 12/18/2016 RCS Communications/Radios - Serenity Team $296.80 $1,872.32
123 12/11/2016 Registration Supplies c $41.31 $1,831.01¢

12/19/2016 DEPOSIT - F&F $398.97 / Registration $80 $478.97 $2,309.98
muwa 1/6/2017 CASH - Start up $$ for Registration & A&G Merchandise $200.00 $2,109.98

Page 2 of 3



Hospitals and Institutions Subcommittee 1-8-2017

Dear Louisville Area,
We did not have a literature order for the month of December 2016.

We are currently taking in 13 meetings to facilities who do not have access to
regular NA meetings.

Any addict interested in participating in service work through H&I is encouraged
to attend the next business meeting. Our next business meeting will be held on
Wednesday January 18th at 6:30 pm, 318 W. Kentucky St.

H&I needs support!
30 days clean is the only requirement to initially serve as a silent panel member.

Thank you for allowing me to serve this year, | am grateful for the opportunity to
strengthen my recovery and be of service to this area.

-SaraT



Louisville Area Service Committee Narcotics Anonymous 1/8/2017

Good Afternoon Family,

The PR Subcommittee met on December 18t 2016 at 1649 Cowling Avenue. There is still a technical
issue with a few of the domains listed under our current policy for our website. We are still be diligent in
remedying this problem. Regardless the website is up and is functional but currently only consistently
accessible through the www.nalouisville.net domain. Schedules are available please dispose of any
previous versions and replace them with the current Jan-Mar 2017 version. Also If you have a change to
the schedule please iet the PR Subcommittee know either by writing down the information here today
or calling and leaving a message on the helpline.

Any addict interested in getting involved with area level service is invited to attend the PR
subcommittee meeting. We always could use support of interested members with maintaining the
website, schedule, assisting with outreach in the community and as a helpline responder. Currently the
helpline has 8 call responders, again everyone is invited to become a part of the PR subcommittee and
help us further fulfiil the principles of the 5™ tradition by carrying the message to addicts reaching out
through public relations seeking a new way to live. The PR Subcommittee meets the third Sunday of
every month at 630pm at 1649 Cowling Avenue at the Highland Vineyard Church {no affiliation).

Thanks for allowing me to serve,

Jamie B.



Activities Sub-Committee Report 1-8-17

Family it has been an interesting year. | thank everyone that
served with me it was a pleasure and everyone who supported
us you guys are Awesome. | do the Area an amends | made a
mistake having the NA Marathon on Christmas Eve. To the
people who want 24 hour Marathon join the Activities Sub-
Committee and help us plan some great starting with The
KRCNA Fundraiser for our Regional Convention.

Thanks for letting me serve

Love & Peace
Wally W.



01/08/17

Hello Family,

This is my last month as literature chair. To my knowledge, no one has submitted a
resume for the position. | am not aware of any plan for anyone to perform the literature duties
next month, so homegroups may need to purchase their literature from another source, World
Service, another Area or Region. Last month we took in $2233.73 in literature sales. There was
no H&I literature order in December. The lit order totaled $2051.62. | will be ordering the
literature for next month so we can have a full inventory for the next chair.

If anyone here today is interested in the literature chair position, | would encourage you
to come downstairs and learn the ropes now. Literature chair is not a difficult position and it is
a good way to serve the Area. If someone chooses to run as the literature chair for this year, |
am willing to meet with him or her to provide training on the position. Anyone interested can
call or text me at 502-365-0246.

Thanks for allowing me to serve,

“ U W

Heather W.
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Policy and Procedure Subcommittee Report
08-Jan-2017

The Policy and Procedure Subcommittee last met on December 18" with three subcommittee
members attending.

7

We currently have the vice chairperson and secretary positions filled for the subcommittee.

We completed an addendum detailing all motions passed that had not been added into our P &
P Manual based on our research. This addendum will be distributed today, and is to be added
to your existing copy of the P & P Manual for reference. These changes will be incorporated into
the body of the manual at the next printing.

~

Going forward the addendum will be used for updates every two months rather than page
. inserts. All updates would then be integrated with the fallowing full publication of the manual.
Currently, our manual does not specify format of pages provided as updates.

Our next meeting will be Sunday, January 15th at Day's Coffee, 1422 Bardstown Rd. at 1:30
pm.

Yours in service,
Echo D.

502-417-2431
echo.devore@gmail.com
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Inventory of LASCNA Achieves stored at Uncle Bob’s Storage Unit #307

On December 22, 2016 LASCNA Treasurer Stephanie A. and LASCNA Activities
Chairperson Wally W. went to Uncle Bob’s Storage Unit #307 to return 2 large
grey plastic tubs of Halloween Decorations used at the Activities Committee
Monster Bash.

The following items are now contained in the storage unit:

A. 2 large grey plastic tubs of Halloween Decorations (for Activities
Committee Monster Bash)
B. 6 medium sized blue plastic tubs containing :
1. ASC Original Documents 1998-2001
ASC Document 2006-2010
LASCNA Archives
Copies of Area Minutes 1994-2004
Area Minutes 2002-2005
Treasurer’s Financial Receipts 1998,1999,2000, April 2002 , End
inventory on 8-1-2005 (also contains the storage contract)
C. 1 medium sized cardboard box containing;:
1. Louisville Area Info 2003-2008
D. 1 medium sized green plastic tub containing:
1. Area Treasurer Reports and Receipts from 2012, 2013 and 2014 (from
Mark S,)
E. 1 small cardboard box containing:
1. Area Treasurer Records 2010-2011 (from Mark S.)
F. 1 medium sized clear plastic tub containing:
1. Area Secretary records 2012, 2013 and 2014 (from Maxine C.)
G. 1 plastic file box containing:
1. Area Secretary records 2014 and 2015 (from Sara H.)
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